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Tuition and Fees for Fall and Spring Semesters, 2014 - 2015

Payment Deadlines
Fall 2014 - August 11, 2014

Spring 2015 - January 12, 2015

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or
later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each semester after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed. The
amount of the surcharge, established by the State Council for Higher Education in Virginia, is equal to 100% of the Average Cost of Education for the
institution less tuition and mandatory Educational and General fees for in state undergraduates. Please refer to the Office of the University Registrar for
additional information and exemptions to the surcharge.

Undergraduate

Per 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 or
Hour more

Tuition - Virginia Resident 420.25 1,260.75 1,681.00 2,101.25 2,521.50 2,941.75 3,362.00 3,782.25 4,202.50 4,622.75 5,044.00

Tuition - Non-Virginia 1,063.25 3,189.75 4,253.00 5,316.25 6,379.50 7,442.75 8,506.00 9,569.25 10,632.50 11,695.75 12,757.50
Resident

Technology Fee 17.25 17.25 17.25 17.25 34.50 34.50 34.50 34.50 34.50 34.50
Library Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Capital & Equipment Fee 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 302.00 302.00 302.00 302.00 302.00 302.00

(Non-resident only)

Comprehensive Fees

Student Activity Fee 121.50 121.50 121.50 121.50  243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00
Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.00
Bus Fee 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00
Recreational Sports Fee 70.50 70.50 70.50 70.50 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00
Student Services Fee 64.50 64.50 64.50 64.50 129.00 129.00 129.00 129.00 129.00 129.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA 1,675.50 1,995.75 2,416.00 2,836.25 3,571.25 3,991.50 4,411.75 4,832.00 5,252.25 6,008.50
Resident

Total Tuition & Fees - 3,655.50 4,718.75 5,782.00 6,845.25 8,374.25 9,437.50 10,500.75 11,564.00 12,627.25 14,024.00

Non-VA Resident

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course
materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their
account upon adding or dropping courses.



Undergraduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for courses in the College of Engineering: $36 per credit hour

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 1000- and 2000-level courses in the College of Business: $25 per credit hour

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): $393.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours): $196.50 per semester

Graduate

Per Hour  1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9 or more
Tuition - Virginia Resident 647.50 1,942.50 2,590.00 3,237.50 3,885.00 4,532.50 5,180.00 5,828.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,297.25 3,801.75 5189.00 6,486.25 7,783.50 9,080.75 10,378.00  11,675.50
Technology Fee 17.25 17.25 17.25 17.25 34.50 34.50 34.50
Library Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only) 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 302.00 302.00 302.00
Comprehensive Fees
Student Activity Fee 121.50 121.50 121.50 121.50 243.00 243.00 243.00
Health Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.00
Athletic Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141.00
Bus Fee 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 62.00 62.00 62.00
Recreational Sports Fee 70.50 70.50 70.50 70.50 141.00 141.00 141.00
Student Services Fee 64.50 64.50 64.50 64.50 129.00 129.00 129.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident 2,257.25 2,904.75 3,552.25 4,199.75 5,162.00 5,809.50 6,792.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident 4,357.50 5,654.75 6,952.00 8,249.25 10,012.25 11,309.50 12,942.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course
materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their
account upon adding or dropping courses.

Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering:

(7 or more credit hours) $435.50 per semester
(1-6 credit hours) $218.00 per semester

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): $393.00 per semester
(1-6 credit hours): $196.50 per semester

Extended Campus or Virtual Campus Graduate

Per 1-3 4 5 6 7 8 9or
Hour more
Tuition--Virginia Resident 717.00 2,151.00 2,868.00 3,585.00 4,302.00 5,019.00 5,736.00 6,452.00

Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident 1,390.50 4,171.50 5,562.00 6,952.50 8,343.00 9,733.50 11,124.00 12,514.00



Technology Fee

Library Fee

Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)

Total - Virginia Resident

Total - Non-Virginia Resident

Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee

Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia

Center

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern

Virginia Center

17.25
10.00
151.00
2,178.25
4,349.75
30.25

2,208.50

4,380.00

17.25
10.00
151.00
2,895.25
5,740.25
30.25

2,925.50

5,770.50

17.25
10.00
151.00
3,612.25
7,130.75
30.25

3,642.50

7,161.00

17.25
10.00
151.00
4,329.25
8,521.25
30.25

4,359.50

8,551.50

34.50
20.00
302.00
5,073.50
10,090.00
60.50

5,134.00

10,150.50

34.50
20.00
302.00
5,790.50
11,480.50
60.50

5,851.00

11,541.00

34.50
20.00
302.00
6,506.50
12,870.50
60.50

6,567.00

12,931.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the
student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course
materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their
account upon adding or dropping courses.

Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering:

(7 or more credit hours) $435.50 per semester

(1-6 credit hours) $218.00 per semester

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): $393.00 per semester

(1-6 credit hours): $196.50 per semester

Veterinary Medicine (VA/MD Residents)

Tuition (VA/MD
Res)

1st - 3rd
Year

9,634.50

9,634.50

4th Year

3,118.00

3,118.00

6,516.50

6,516.50

Veterinary Medicine (Non-VA/MD Residents)

Tuition (Non VA/MD
Res)

1st - 3rd
Year

22,386.50

Semester

Fall
Spring

Per Year:

Summer |
2014

Summer
I2|014
Fall
Spring

Per Year:

Technology
Fee

34.50

34.50

16.50

16.50

34.50

34.50

Semester Technology

Fall

Fee

34.50

Library
Fee

20.00

20.00

5.00

5.00

20.00

20.00

Vet Med Facility

Fee

625.00

625.00

0.00

0.00

625.00

625.00

Fee

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Library Vet Med Facility
Fee Fee Fee
20.00 625.00 302.00

Capital & Equipment

Capital & Equipment

Comp
Fees

910.00

910.00

438.00

438.00

910.00

910.00

Comp
Fees

910.00

Total

11,224.00
11,224.00

22,448.00

3,577.50

3,577.50

8,106.00
8,106.00

23,367.00

Total

24,278.00



22,386.50

4th Year

7,294.25

7,294.25

15,092.25

15,092.25

Board Rates Per Semester

On or Off Campus:
Premium Flex Plan
Mega Flex Plan
Major Flex Plan

Off Campus Only:
Minor Flex Plan

Commuter Cash Plan

Room Rates Per Semester

Residence

Spring

Per Year:

Summer |
2014

Summer
I2|014
Fall
Spring

Per Year:

Upper Quad (Thomas, Monteith, Brodie, Rasche)

34.50

16.50

16.50

34.50

34.50

20.00

5.00

5.00

20.00

20.00

625.00

0.00

0.00

625.00

625.00

302.00

151.00

151.00

302.00

302.00

1812.00

1694.00

1581.00

839.00

275.00

Lower/Prairie Quad (Eggleston, East Campbell, Vawter, Barringer, Pritchard, O'Shaugnessy, Slusher, Miles)

Lee Hall inVenTs Living & Learning

Cochrane

Payne Park (Harper, New Residence East, Peddrew-Yates):

Traditional-Double
Traditional-Single
Suite-Double
Suite-Single

Large Suite-Double
Special Purpose Housing
Residential Colleges at Ambler Johnston
Traditional-Double
Private Bath-Double
Efficiency-Double

Main Campbell

Double

Single

Hillcrest (Honors Program)

910.00 24,278.00

48,556.00

438.00 7,904.75

438.00 7,904.75

910.00 16,983.75
910.00 16,983.75

49,777.00

Total per Semester
2,243.00
2,381.00
2,431.00

2,927.00

2,605.00
3,506.00
3,108.00
4,230.00
3,180.00

2,935.00

3,055.00
3,474.00

3,516.00

2,665.00

3,567.00



Double

Single

Graduate Life Center at Donaldson Brown

Double
Single
New Hall West
Double
Single

QOak Lane IV

Special Rates

Center for European Studies and Architecture:

Tuition  Technology Library Capital & Equipment Activity Fee
Fee Fee Fee
Undergraduate
VA Resident 5,044.00 34.50 20.00 0.00 117.00
Non-VA 12,757.50 34.50 20.00 302.00 117.00
Resident
Graduate:
VA Resident 5,828.00 34.50 20.00 0.00 117.00
Non-VA 11,675.50 34.50 20.00 302.00 117.00
Resident
Study Abroad Program
Tuition-per credit Technology Technology Fee Library Library Fee
hour (3 credit hr Fee (1-6 (7 or more Fee (1-6 (7 or more
minimum) hours) hours) hours) hours)
Undergraduate:
VA Resident 336.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00
Non-VA 851.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00
Resident
Graduate:
VA Resident 518.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00
Non-VA 1,038.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00
Resident
On-line Masters of Information Technology (MIT)
Tuition-per Technology Fee (1- Technology Fee (7 or
credit hour 6 hours) more hours)
On-line Masters of Information 900.00 17.25 34.50

Technology (MIT)

On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)

On-line Masters in Natural
Resources (MNR on-line)

Tuition-per
credit hour

850.00

Technology Fee (1- Technology Fee (7 or

6 hours)

17.25 34.50

more hours)

Room & Board

2,854.00

3,827.00

3,249.00

4,373.00

3,249.00

4,373.00

3,474.00

Less Deposit Total

7,372.00 600.00 11,987.50
7,372.00 600.00 20,003.00
7,372.00 600.00 12,771.50
7,372.00 600.00 18,921.00
Capital & Capital & Equipment
Equipment Fee Fee (7 or more
(1-6 hours) hours)
0.00 0.00
151.00 302.00
0.00 0.00
151.00 302.00
Library Fee (1-6 Library Fee (7 or
hours) more hours)
10.00 20.00
Library Fee (1-6 Library Fee (7 or
hours) more hours)
10.00 20.00



On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)

Tuition-per Technology Fee Technology Fee (7 or Library Fee (1- Library Fee (7 or
credit hour (1-6 hours) more hours) 6 hours) more hours)
On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life 750.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00

Sciences (PSAL on-line)

On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)

Tuition-per Technology Fee Technology Fee (7 or Library Fee Library Fee (7 or
credit hour (1-6 hours) more hours) (1-6 hours) more hours)
On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government ~ 750.00 17.25 34.50 10.00 20.00

Management (LGMC on-line)

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee

Masters of Business Administration students admitted Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business Administration
Supplemental Fee as follows:

In State Out of State

Additional Per Semester Fee (Part-time Students: $162.50 per credit hour) 1950.00 1,950.00

Masters of Public Health (MPH) Supplemental Fee

Masters of Public Health students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a (MPH) fee as follows:

(7 or more credit hours) $262.50 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)
(1-6 credit hours) $131.50 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Program

In State Out of State
Spring 2014 Cohort
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester 10,665.50 14,672.00
Spring 2015 Cohort
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester 10,331.50 16,695.50

Total XMNR tuition and fees includes the XMNR Program Fee, Tuition at the Extended campus rate, Technology Fee, Library Fee and Out-of-State
Capital Fee, if applicable.

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program

In State Out of State
Fall 2013 Cohort 9,470.50 13,991.50
Total Tuition and Fees, per semester
Fall 2014 Cohort 9206.50 15570.50

Total Tuition and Fees, per semester

Total PMBA tuition and fees includes the PMBA Program Fee, Tuition and the Extended campus rate, Technology Fee, Library Fee and Out-of-State
Capital Fee, if applicable.



Virginia School Personnel
(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who
reside outside of Virginia would receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would
be responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state tuition charge.

To receive the Virginia School Personnel reduced tuition rate, please complete the form on the Graduate School's
website. Full-time employmentin a Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form returned to the
Graduate School for processing. Submission of the form is required each academic year to receive the reduced tuition
rate (Fall Semester through Summer sessions).

Tuition Rates

Undergraduate:

VA Resident per credit hour 252.00
Non-VA Resident per credit hour 895.00
Graduate:

VA Resident per credit hour 389.00
Non-VA Resident per credit hour 1,038.75

Extended Campus and Virtual Graduate
VA Resident per credit hour 430.00

Non-VA Resident per credit hour 1,103.50

*All students are required to pay a technology fee and library fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-6 credit hours, the technology fee is $17.25
and the library fee is $10.00. If enrolled in 7 or more credit hours the technology fee is $34.50 and the library fee is $20.00. Blacksburg campus
students enrolled for more than 3 credit hours per term are also required to pay comprehensive fees and students at the Northern Virginia Center
enrolled for more than 3 credit hours are required to pay the Northern Virginia Student Services Fee. Non-VA residents are also required to pay the
Capital and Equipment Fee ($151.00 for 1-6 credit hours or $302.00 for 7 or more credit hours).

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.



