

My VT
VT News
Campaign for VA Tech



Tuition and Fees for Fall and Spring Semesters, 2014 - 2015

Payment Deadlines

Fall 2014 - August 11, 2014

Spring 2015 - January 12, 2015

Notice to students enrolled on or after August 1, 2006

In compliance with Virginia state law, students classified as in-state undergraduate students who enroll at a state educational institution August 1, 2006 or later will be assessed a tuition surcharge for each semester **after 125% of the degree requirements for their program has been completed**. The amount of the **surcharge**, established by the State Council for Higher Education in Virginia, is equal to 100% of the Average Cost of Education for the institution less tuition and mandatory Educational and General fees for in state undergraduates. Please refer to **the Office of the University Registrar** for additional information and exemptions to the surcharge.

Undergraduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12 or more
Tuition - Virginia Resident	420.25	1,260.75	1,681.00	2,101.25	2,521.50	2,941.75	3,362.00	3,782.25	4,202.50	4,622.75	5,044.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,063.25	3,189.75	4,253.00	5,316.25	6,379.50	7,442.75	8,506.00	9,569.25	10,632.50	11,695.75	12,757.50
Technology Fee		17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	34.50	34.50	34.50	34.50	34.50	34.50
Library Fee		10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	302.00	302.00	302.00	302.00	302.00	302.00
Comprehensive Fees											
Student Activity Fee		121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	243.00	243.00	243.00	243.00	243.00	243.00
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	194.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	141.00
Bus Fee		31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00	62.00
Recreational Sports Fee		70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	141.00	141.00	141.00	141.00	141.00	141.00
Student Services Fee		64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00	129.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		1,575.50	1,995.75	2,416.00	2,836.25	3,571.25	3,991.50	4,411.75	4,832.00	5,252.25	6,008.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		3,655.50	4,718.75	5,782.00	6,845.25	8,374.25	9,437.50	10,500.75	11,564.00	12,627.25	14,024.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Pamplin College of Business Fee for all 1000- and 2000-level courses in the College of Business: \$25 per credit hour

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): \$393.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$196.50 per semester

Graduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9 or more
Tuition - Virginia Resident	647.50	1,942.50	2,590.00	3,237.50	3,885.00	4,532.50	5,180.00	5,828.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,297.25	3,891.75	5,189.00	6,486.25	7,783.50	9,080.75	10,378.00	11,675.50
Technology Fee		17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	34.50	34.50	34.50
Library Fee		10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)		151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	302.00	302.00	302.00
Comprehensive Fees								
Student Activity Fee		121.50	121.50	121.50	121.50	243.00	243.00	243.00
Health Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	194.00
Athletic Fee		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	141.00
Bus Fee		31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	62.00	62.00	62.00
Recreational Sports Fee		70.50	70.50	70.50	70.50	141.00	141.00	141.00
Student Services Fee		64.50	64.50	64.50	64.50	129.00	129.00	129.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident		2,257.25	2,904.75	3,552.25	4,199.75	5,162.00	5,809.50	6,792.50
Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident		4,357.50	5,654.75	6,952.00	8,249.25	10,012.25	11,309.50	12,942.00

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering:

(7 or more credit hours) \$435.50 per semester (1-6 credit hours) \$218.00 per semester

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): \$393.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$196.50 per semester

Extended Campus or Virtual Campus Graduate

	Per Hour	1-3	4	5	6	7	8	9 or more
Tuition–Virginia Resident	717.00	2,151.00	2,868.00	3,585.00	4,302.00	5,019.00	5,736.00	6,452.00
Tuition - Non-Virginia Resident	1,390.50	4,171.50	5,562.00	6,952.50	8,343.00	9,733.50	11,124.00	12,514.00

Total Tuition & Fees - Non-VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center	4,380.00	5,770.50	7,161.00	8,551.50	10,150.50	11,541.00	12,931.00
Total Tuition & Fees - VA Resident - Northern Virginia Center	2,208.50	2,925.50	3,642.50	4,359.50	5,134.00	5,851.00	6,567.00
Northern Virginia Center Student Services Fee	30.25	30.25	30.25	30.25	60.50	60.50	60.50
Total - Non-Virginia Resident	4,349.75	5,740.25	7,130.75	8,521.25	10,090.00	11,480.50	12,870.50
Total - Virginia Resident	2,178.25	2,895.25	3,612.25	4,329.25	5,073.50	5,790.50	6,506.50
Capital & Equipment Fee (Non-resident only)	151.00	151.00	151.00	151.00	302.00	302.00	302.00
Library Fee	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Technology Fee	17.25	17.25	17.25	17.25	34.50	34.50	34.50

Important: In addition to the tuition and fees described above, various course and lab fees may be assessed depending on the course(s) in which the student is enrolled. These fees are used to support extraordinary course-specific costs (e.g., extraordinary laboratory materials or equipment, course materials retained by the student, etc.). These fees are subject to the university's existing refund policies and procedures. Students should review their account upon adding or dropping courses.

Graduate Engineering Supplemental Fee for Graduate Students in the College of Engineering:

(7 or more credit hours) \$435.50 per semester (1-6 credit hours) \$218.00 per semester

Architecture and Design Fee for Students in Architecture, Industrial Design, Interior Design and Landscape Architecture:

(7 or more credit hours): \$393.00 per semester (1-6 credit hours): \$196.50 per semester

Veterinary Medicine (VA/MD Residents)

	Tuition (VA/MD Res)	Semester	Technology Fee	Library Fee	Vet Med Facility Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Comp Fees	Total
1st - 3rd Year								
	9,634.50	Fall	34.50	20.00	625.00	0.00	910.00	11,224.00
	9,634.50	Spring	34.50	20.00	625.00	0.00	910.00	11,224.00
		Per Year:						22,448.00
4th Year								
	3,118.00	Summer I 2014	16.50	5.00	0.00	0.00	438.00	3,577.50
	3,118.00	Summer II 2014	16.50	5.00	0.00	0.00	438.00	3,577.50
	6,516.50	Fall	34.50	20.00	625.00	0.00	910.00	8,106.00
	6,516.50	Spring	34.50	20.00	625.00	0.00	910.00	8,106.00
		Per Year:						23,367.00

Veterinary Medicine (Non-VA/MD Residents)

	Tuition (Non VA/MD Res)	Semester	Technology Fee	Library Fee	Vet Med Facility Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Comp Fees	Total
1st - 3rd Year								
	22,386.50	Fall	34.50	20.00	625.00	302.00	910.00	24,278.00

	22,386.50	Spring	34.50	20.00	625.00	302.00	910.00	24,278.00
		Per Year:						48,556.00
4th Year								
	7,294.25	Summer I 2014	16.50	5.00	0.00	151.00	438.00	7,904.75
	7,294.25	Summer II 2014	16.50	5.00	0.00	151.00	438.00	7,904.75
	15,092.25	Fall	34.50	20.00	625.00	302.00	910.00	16,983.75
	15,092.25	Spring	34.50	20.00	625.00	302.00	910.00	16,983.75
		Per Year:						49,777.00

Board Rates Per Semester

On or Off Campus:

Premium Flex Plan	1812.00
Mega Flex Plan	1694.00
Major Flex Plan	1581.00
Off Campus Only:	
Minor Flex Plan	839.00
Commuter Cash Plan	275.00

Room Rates Per Semester

Residence	Total per Semester
Upper Quad (Thomas, Monteith, Brodie, Rasche)	2,243.00
Lower/Prairie Quad (Eggleston, East Campbell, Vawter, Barringer, Pritchard, O'Shaugnessy, Slusher, Miles)	2,381.00
Lee Hall inVenTs Living & Learning	2,431.00
Cochrane	2,927.00
Payne Park (Harper, New Residence East, Peddrew-Yates):	
Traditional-Double	2,605.00
Traditional-Single	3,506.00
Suite-Double	3,108.00
Suite-Single	4,230.00
Large Suite-Double	3,180.00
Special Purpose Housing	2,935.00
Residential Colleges at Ambler Johnston	
Traditional-Double	3,055.00
Private Bath-Double	3,474.00
Efficiency-Double	3,516.00
Main Campbell	
Double	2,665.00
Single	3,567.00
Hillcrest (Honors Program)	

Double	2,854.00
Single	3,827.00
Graduate Life Center at Donaldson Brown	
Double	3,249.00
Single	4,373.00
New Hall West	
Double	3,249.00
Single	4,373.00
Oak Lane IV	3,474.00

Special Rates

Center for European Studies and Architecture:

	Tuition	Technology Fee	Library Fee	Capital & Equipment Fee	Activity Fee	Room & Board	Less Deposit	Total
Undergraduate								
VA Resident	5,044.00	34.50	20.00	0.00	117.00	7,372.00	600.00	11,987.50
Non-VA Resident	12,757.50	34.50	20.00	302.00	117.00	7,372.00	600.00	20,003.00
Graduate:								
VA Resident	5,828.00	34.50	20.00	0.00	117.00	7,372.00	600.00	12,771.50
Non-VA Resident	11,675.50	34.50	20.00	302.00	117.00	7,372.00	600.00	18,921.00

Study Abroad Program

	Tuition-per credit hour (3 credit hr minimum)	Technology Fee (1-6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-6 hours)	Library Fee (7 or more hours)	Capital & Equipment Fee (1-6 hours)	Capital & Equipment Fee (7 or more hours)
Undergraduate:	:						
VA Resident	336.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00	0.00	0.00
Non-VA Resident	851.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00	151.00	302.00
Graduate:							
VA Resident	518.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00	0.00	0.00

On-line Masters of Information Technology (MIT)

17.25

34.50

1,038.00

Non-VA

Resident

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1- 6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-6 hours)	Library Fee (7 or more hours)
On-line Masters of Information Technology (MIT)	900.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00

10.00

20.00

151.00

302.00

On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1- 6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-6 hours)	Library Fee (7 or more hours)
On-line Masters in Natural Resources (MNR on-line)	850.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00

On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Library Fee (1- 6 hours)	
On-line Masters in Agriculture and Life Sciences (PSAL on-line)	750.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00

On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)

	Tuition-per credit hour	Technology Fee (1-6 hours)	Technology Fee (7 or more hours)	Library Fee (1-6 hours)	Library Fee (7 or more hours)
On-line Graduate Certificate in Local Government Management (LGMC on-line)	750.00	17.25	34.50	10.00	20.00

Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee

Masters of Business Administration students admitted Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a Masters of Business Administration Supplemental Fee as follows:

	In State	Out of State
Additional Per Semester Fee (Part-time Students: \$162.50 per credit hour)	1950.00	1,950.00

Masters of Public Health (MPH) Supplemental Fee

Masters of Public Health students who began their graduate program Fall, 2010 or later will be assessed a (MPH) fee as follows:

(7 or more credit hours) \$262.50 per semester (in-state or out-of-state) (1-6 credit hours) \$131.50 per semester (in-state or out-of-state)

Executive Master of Natural Resources (XMNR) Program

	In State	Out of State	
Spring 2014 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	10,665.50	14,672.00	
Spring 2015 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	10,331.50	16,695.50	

Total XMNR tuition and fees includes the XMNR Program Fee, Tuition at the Extended campus rate, Technology Fee, Library Fee and Out-of-State Capital Fee, if applicable.

Professional Master Of Business Administration (PMBA) Program

	In State	Out of State
Fall 2013 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	9,470.50	13,991.50
Fall 2014 Cohort Total Tuition and Fees, per semester	9206.50	15570,50

Total PMBA tuition and fees includes the PMBA Program Fee, Tuition and the Extended campus rate, Technology Fee, Library Fee and Out-of-State Capital Fee, if applicable.

Virginia School Personnel

(A reduced tuition rate for school personnel employed full-time in grades K-12 in Virginia Schools)

The reduced tuition rate is applicable only to the in-state portion of tuition. For example, Virginia School Personnel who reside outside of Virginia would receive the reduced tuition rate on the in-state portion of the tuition and the student would be responsible for the full amount of the additional out-of-state tuition charge.

To receive the Virginia School Personnel reduced tuition rate, please <u>complete the form on the Graduate School's</u> <u>website</u>. Full-time employment in a Virginia school must be verified by the school system and the form <u>returned to the Graduate School</u> for processing. Submission of the form is required each academic year to receive the reduced tuition rate (Fall Semester through Summer sessions).

Tuition Rates

Undergraduate:

252.00
895.00
389.00
1,038.75
430.00
1,103.50

^{*}All students are required to pay a technology fee and library fee in addition to the tuition fee. If enrolled in 1-6 credit hours, the technology fee is \$17.25 and the library fee is \$10.00. If enrolled in 7 or more credit hours the technology fee is \$34.50 and the library fee is \$20.00. Blacksburg campus students enrolled for more than 3 credit hours per term are also required to pay comprehensive fees and students at the Northern Virginia Center enrolled for more than 3 credit hours are required to pay the Northern Virginia Student Services Fee. Non-VA residents are also required to pay the Capital and Equipment Fee (\$151.00 for 1-6 credit hours or \$302.00 for 7 or more credit hours).

View tuition and fees, housing and dining, and special rates charts from prior years.